No. 52o. 
Resolved, That, in pursuance of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby is requested 
to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of one 
thousand four hundred and forty-nine dollars ($1,449), the proceeds whereof shall be 
applied by the Commissioner of Correction to remove fifteen Keystone electrical measur-
ing instruments at the Penitentiary, Blackwell's Island, and to replace them with fifteen 
of a different make, and further, that the Commissioner of Correction be authorized

[...]

Ordered, That the proposal of Charles H. Peckworth to furnish the necessary 

labor and material to build the storeroom at the Seventy-first Precinct Station-house, 
Eighty-sixth street and Fifth avenue. Brooklyn, complete, doors, shelving, brick 
work, etc., for the sum of one hundred and thirty-five dollars ($135) be and is hereby 
accepted. 

On reading and filing certificate of Municipal Civil Service Commission, dated 
June 14, 1905, 

Ordered, That Cornelius B. Corcoran be and is hereby reappointed as Patrolman. 
Special Patrolmen Appointed. 

Morris B. Simon for Automatic Vaudeville Company, Manhattan.